

HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO hb1715.

deleting lines 17 through 19 on page 8

and

by deleting "(mm)" from line 20 on page 8 and substituting therefor "(ll)"

and

by deleting line 23 on page 13 and substituting therefor the following: "then the enrollment period described in paragraph (B) below shall be provided, during which the person (or,"

and

by deleting "individual may" from line 24 on page 13 and substituting therefor: "individual) may"

and

by deleting line 36 on page 14

and

by deleting lines 1, 2, and 3 on page 15

and

by deleting "(b)" from the beginning of line 4 on page 15

and

by deleting "(f)" from line 24 on page 22 and substituting therefor "(h)"